

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1614 OF 2005

MOHAN SINGH(D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALKISHAN (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Appellant(s) Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, adv.
Ms. Ayesha Choudhary, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel appearing for
respondents, list this matter after Dussehra holidays.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master